FARRER&Co

Our referenceRGC/JNC/JMWDirect facsimile+44 (0) 20 7405 2296

4 April 2006

Dear Sir

Mazher Mahmood

We act for Mazher Mahmood, Investigations Editor of the *News of the World*. We enclose by way of service the Order of Mr Justice Mitting dated 4 April 2006.

Under the terms of the Order any person with notice of this Order is restrained by the Court from publishing or disclosing to any person any photograph of Mr Mahmood. The Order covers publication of Mr Mahmood's photograph in any way over the internet.

We are aware that you are responsible for the publication of images of Mr Mahmood on your website; these images are not lawfully in the public domain. These should be removed. Please also notify all search engines where these photographs may be cached that any web pages which contain photographs of Mr Mahmood should also be removed.

Yours faithfully

Fares & G.



FARRER&Co Official Legal Partner